Arashi Vision Inc.

Section 2.911(d)(7) USA Agent for Service of Process

Company name: Arashi Vision Inc.

Address: 11th Floor, Building 2, Jinlitong Financial Center Bao'an District, Shenzhen,

Guangdong, China Product Name: Remote FCC ID: 2AWWH-CINSAAVG

Model(s): CINSAAVG, CINSAAVY(where Y would be any English letters or blank,

different packing method, model designations on the marking plate for different

commercial purpose)

2.911(d)(7) USA Designated Agent for Service of Process

We, [Arashi Vision Inc.] designate [Arashi Vision (U.S.) LLC]^{NOTE1} for the purpose of accepting service of process on behalf of the applicant.

Applicant consent:We Acknowledge our consent to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and email address of the designated agent and acknowledge our acceptance of our obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Agent obligation:We Acknowledge our obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at our physical U.S. address and email add ress for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Arashi Vision Inc.

USA Agent

Company name: Arashi Vision (U.S.) LLC Address: 2323 Main St, Unit 16, Irvine, CA,

92614, United States FRN: 0033406828

Contact Name:Gene Cao

Telephone No:+1 626.244.9736

Email:gene@insta360.com

Signature:

Title:Operation Director

Date:2023-11-07

Applicant

Company name: Arashi Vision Inc.

Address:11th Floor, Building 2, Jinlitong

Financial Center Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

FRN: 0029763547 Contact Name:Amy Li

Telephone No:+8613352920609 Email:liamei@insta360.com

Signature

Title: Certification engineer

Date: 2023-11-07

NOTE 1: An applicant located in the United States may designate itself as the agent for service of process.

Reference; Federal Register document 2022-28263 published on 02/06/23

https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2023/02/06/2022-28263/protecting-against-national-security-threats-to-the-communications-supply-chain-through-the